LOP - RECORD CHANGE REQUEST FORM

printed: 07/17/2000

Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry (Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)

Insp: EC

AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F StID : 4081 LOC: -0-SUBSTANCE: 12034

SITE NAME: East Bay Dischargers DATE REPORTED : 02/26/1999 ADDRESS : 2651 -0 Grant Ave DATE CONFIRMED: 03/02/1999

CITY/ZIP : San Lorenzo 94580 MULTIPLE RPs : N

SITE STATUS

CASE TYPE: S CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR CODE: 2A4 EMERGENCY RESP: -0-

DATE COMPLETED: 03/17/1999 RP SEARCH: S PRELIMINARY ASMNT: C DATE UNDERWAY: -0-

DATE COMPLETED: 03/17/1999
DATE COMPLETED: 05/11/2000
DATE COMPLETED: -0DATE COMPLETED: -0DATE COMPLETED: -0-REM INVESTIGATION: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0-REMEDIAL ACTION: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0-POST REMED ACT MON: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0-

ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 03/17/1999 LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: 3SA

CASE CLOSED: Y DATE CASE CLOSED: 07/18/2000 DATE EXCAVATION STARTED: 02/12/0099 REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: ED-

RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION

RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Karl Royer

COMPANY NAME: East Bay Dischargers Authority

ADDRESS: 2651 Grant Avenue

CITY/STATE: San Lorenzo, C A 94580-1841

INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:								
NAME		SIGNATURE	DATE					
Name/Address	Changes Only	DATA ENTRY INPUT	F: Case Progress Changes					
ANNPGMS	LOP	DATE	LOP DATE					



PROTECTION 00 JUN -2 AMII: 08

EAST BAY DISCHARGERS AUTHORITY

2651 Grant Avenue San Lorenzo, CA 94580-1841 (510) 278-5910 FAX (510) 278-6547

A Joint Powers Public Agency

May 31, 2000

Ms. Eva Chu Hazardous Materials Specialist ACHCS 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502

Dear Ms. Chu,

I am enclosing for your review several documents, which were requested by your office during our last telephone conversation. The first document dated March 01, 1999 contains the findings of the original samples. The soil was sampled for Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as Diesel (TPH-D). I have also included the FOSS final report and invoice for the contaminated soil and drum disposal. Copies of the hazardous wastes manifests are included as well.

The Authority is eagerly awaiting review and closure of this case. If you required any additional information or have further questions or comments, please contact me at (510) 278-5910.

Sincerely,

Karl D. Royer O&M Manager

Enclosures:

LOP - RECORD CHANGE REQUEST FORM

printed: 05/19/2000

Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry (Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)

Insp: EC

AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 12034

StID : 4081 LOC: -0-

SITE NAME: East Bay Dischargers ADDRESS : 2651 -0 Grant Ave DATE REPORTED : 02/26/1999 DATE CONFIRMED: 03/02/1999

CITY/ZIP : San Lorenzo 94580 MULTIPLE RPs : N

SITE STATUS _____

CASE TYPE: S CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR CODE: 2A4 EMERGENCY RESP: -0-

RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 03/17/1999

DATE COMPLETED: -0-DATE COMPLETED: -0-DATE COMPLETED: -0-DATE COMPLETED: -0-PRELIMINARY ASMNT: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0-REM INVESTIGATION: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0-REMEDIAL ACTION: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0-POST REMED ACT MON:- DATE UNDERWAY: -0-

ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 03/17/1999
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: 2SA

CASE CLOSED: -

DATE CASE CLOSED: -0-

REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: -0-DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : -0-

RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION -------

RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Karl Royer

COMPANY NAME: East Bay Dischargers Authority

ADDRESS: 2651 Grant Avenue

CITY/STATE: San Lorenzo, C A 94580-1841

INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:									
NAME	NAME SIGNATURE DATE								
Name/Address	Changes Only	DATA ENTRY INPUT		Progress Changes					
ANNPGMS	LOP	DATE	LOP	DATE					

ENVIRONMENTAL BIO-SYSTEMS, INC.

P.O. Box 7171 San Jose, California 95150-7171

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

LICENTALE COVER DILLER
DATE: 2/2/2000 ΤΙΜΕ: 10:38 Λ.Μ.
TO: Eva Chu OF: ACHCSA FACSIMILE NUMBER: 1(510) 337-9335
FROM: Dave Sadoff
Mcssage:
East Bay Dischargers Authority Work Plan, ammended Figure 2 to follow. As we discussed this morning, the reference to three exploratory cores was a typo. We propose to install SC4 and SC5 at the locations depicted on this figure. Please call me at (510) 317-1455 if you have any questions or comments.
Regards,
Dave Sadoff
NUMBER OF PAGES (including cover):2
Original to follow via: U.S. Mail

Private and Confidential The sender intends to communicate the contents of this transmission only to the person to whom it is addressed. This transmission may contain information that is privileged, confidential or otherwise exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the recipient of this transmission is not the designated recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this transmission to the designated recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify as immediately by telephone [(408)264-3)23, collect] and promptly return the original transmission to us at the above address by mail. We will reimburse you for costs you may incur

(40R) 264-3123 - Rocsimile

(408) 979.8600 - Office

ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES





ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP) 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

StID 4081

February 2, 2000

Mr. Karl Royer East Bay Dischargers Authority 2651 Grant Avenue San Lorenzo, CA 94580-1841

RE: Work Plan for 2651 Grant Avenue, San Lorenzo, CA

Dear Mr. Royer:

I have completed review of Environmental Bio-Systems, Inc.'s January 2000 work plan *Subsurface Exploration II* with an amended Figure 4, prepared for the above referenced site. The proposal to advance two additional exploratory borings and collect grab groundwater samples is acceptable with the following additions:

- Soil samples should be collected and screened (visually, organoleptic, or with a PID) in the field. In the presence of obvious contamination, the soil sample should also be submitted to the laboratory for chemical analysis.
- The boring locations are acceptable if there are no conduits or other preferential pathways that can affect the migration of contaminants in groundwater.
- The samples should be prepared with a silica gel cleanup prior to analysis.
- Boring logs should be prepared for each borehole.

Field work should commence within 45 days of the date of this letter. Please provide 72 hours notice prior to the start of field activities.

If you have any questions, I can be reached at (510) 567-6762.

eva chu

Hazardous Materials Specialist

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES







ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 (510) 337-9432

StID 4081

December 17, 1999

TOHL W

Mr. Karl Royer East Bay Dischargers Authority 2651 Grant Avenue San Lorenzo, CA 94580-1841

RE: MIBE Plume Delineation for 2651 Grant Avenue, San Lorenzo, CA

Dear Mr. Royer:

I have completed review of Environmental Bio-Systems, Inc.'s October 1999 report entitled *Soil and Ground Water Sampling Letter Report* prepared for the above referenced site. That report summarized activities conducted to delineate the extent of soil and groundwater contamination resulting from the diesel fuel release of February 1999. Three soil borings were advanced around the former excavation using a direct push technology. Soil and groundwater samples were collected from each borehole and analyzed for TPHd, BTEX, and MTBE. Analytical results identified up to 3,300 parts per billion MTBE in groundwater from boring SC3. The soil samples did not contain any of the analytes sought.

At this time, additional investigations are required to delineate the extent of the MYBE plume. This can be accomplished with two additional borings advanced approximately 15' and 30' downgradient of the former excavation. A workplan for this next phase of investigation is due within 60 days of the date of this letter, or by February 21, 2000.

If you have any questions, I can be reached at (510) 567-6762.

eva chu

Hazardous Materials Specialist



Environmental Bio-Systems, Inc.

PROTECTION

Innovative Solutions for a Better Environment Contractor's License A-Haz 687236

99 DEC 16 PH 2:21

15 December 1999

Phone: (408)979-8600

Fax: (408)264-3123

Eva Chu Alameda County Health Care Services Agency 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577

RE: Soil Boring Logs, East Bay Dischargers Authority

Dear Ms. Chu:

Enclosed you will find copies of soil borehole logs showing lithology encountered during drilling activities at the site conducted on 9 September 1999. These logs are being sent to you per the request of Karl Royer of the East Bay Dischargers Authority. Should you have any questions or comments, please call me at my direct line (510.317.1455).

Regards

ENVIRONMENTAL BIO-SYSTEMS, INC

Dave A. Sadoff

Project Geologist, R.G., C.P.G., R.E.A.

/DAS



EAST BAY DISCHARGERS AUTHORITY

PROTECTION San Lorenzo, CA 94

San Lorenzo, CA 94580-1841 (510) 278-5910

99 NOV 15 PM 4: 27 FAX (510) 278-6547

A Joint Powers Public Agency

November 12, 1999

Eva Chu Hazardous Materials Specialist ACHCS, EHS 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Dear Ms. Chu:

Environmental Bio-Systems, Inc. has completed the "subsurface exploration" for the diesel spill at the East Bay Dischargers Authority's (EBDA) Oro Loma Effluent Pump Station (OLEPS). I am enclosing an original of the document for your review and files. If you have any comments or questions regarding the report or the diesel release, please feel free to contact me at (510) 278-5910. I look forward to the results of your review.

Sincerely,

Karl Royer O&M Manager

Enclosure:



RECEIVED

SEP 27 1999

EAST BAY DISCHARGERS AUTHORITY

REMIT TO:

Alameda, CA 94501

DEPT. 5251, PO BOX 34936

nvoice Date:	September 20, 1999		Invoice #	
 -	5-promoet 20, 1999	 _	FES Job #	: A9058-02
_			Customer PO#:	ATP
ustomer:	East Bay Dischargers Authority		6	
	2651 Grant Avenue		Contact	ROYC
	San Lorenzo, CA 94580-1841		Phone	
			Fax: Terms:	
ob Description:	Load, Transport & Dispose			
	contaminated soil and drums of waste			
bb Location:	San Lorenzo, CA		Job Date (s):	4/8-5/6/99
			Progress Billing:	Yes
			Final Billing:	Yes
QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION		,	
1	Load, Transport & Dispose	UOM	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRI
		ea.	7,092.58	\$7,092.58
	contaminated soil and drums of waste			
			/OXCH CHI	
	THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS	INV	OICE SUBTOTAL	\$7,092.58
			TAX	n/a
			TOTAL INVOICE	\$7,092.58
				Currency: USD
			\sim \sim \sim	•
			I were some	rue to
		,	kevin Krause	Project Manage
			Direct Phone	510-749-1390

1605 Ferry Point Dl. ... \$10 710 1200

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY



DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 (510) 337-9335 (FAX)

StID 4081

August 20, 1999

Mr. Karl Royer East Bay Dischargers Authority 2651 Grant Avenue San Lorenzo, CA 94580-1841

RE: Work Plan Approval for 2651 Grant Avenue, San Lorenzo, CA

Dear Mr. Royer:

I have completed review of Environmental Bio-Systems, Inc.'s August 1999 Work Plan: Subsurface Exploration prepared for the above referenced site. The proposal to advance three soil borings to collected soil and groundwater samples is acceptable. I have discussed and approved the relocation of two of the proposed borings with Mr. Dave Sadoff. In addition, all samples will also be quantified for MTBE.

Please provide 72 hours notice prior to the start of field activities. If you have any questions, I can be reached at (510) 567-6762.

eva chu

Hazardous Materials Specialist

c: Dave Sadoff, EBS, P.O.Box 7171, San Jose, CA 95150-7171

ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY



DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 (510) 337-9335 (FAX)

StID 4081

June 15, 1999

Mr. Karl Royer East Bay Dischargers Authority 2651 Grant Avenue San Lorenzo, CA 94580-1841

RE: Soil/Groundwater Investigation at 2651 Grant Avenue, San Lorenzo, CA

Dear Mr. Royer:

When a release of 555 gallons of diesel fuel occurred at the Oro Loma Effluent Pumping Station (OLEPS) in February 1999, diesel impacted soil was excavated to the extent possible. Approximately 75 tons of soil was removed and disposed at Altamont Landfill, in Livermore, CA. It was estimated that between 450 and 550 gallons of diesel fuel was recovered (based upon the drum quantities and the amount of soil that was removed).

At this time, additional investigations are required at OLEPS to delineate the extent and severity of soil and groundwater contamination due to the former diesel fuel release. A workplan for the required investigation is due to this office within 60 days of the date of this letter, or by August 16, 1999.

If you have any questions, I can be reached at (510) 567-6762.

eva chu

Hazardous Materials Specialist



EAST BAY DISCHARGERS AUTHORITY

2651 Grant Avenue San Lorenzo, CA 94580-1841 (510) 278-5910 FAX (510) 278-6547

411/99 - Need SWI

A Joint Powers Public Agency

June 8, 1999

Eva Chu Alameda County Health Services 1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy., 2nd Floor Alameda, CA 94502

Dear Ms Chu,

The East Bay Dischargers Authority (EBDA) reported a release of 555 gallons of diesel fuel at our Oro Loma Effluent Pumping Station (OLEPS) on February 12, 1999. EBDA took immediate actions to stop, contain and prevent a similar event from reoccurring in the future. Foss Environmental (FOSS) was contacted to provide initial spill containment and was later contracted to provide site excavation and cleanup.

The main high voltage transformer for the OLEPS was partially undermined as a result of the excavation activities. The nature of the excavation site and the need for electrical power created a substantial risk to the environment and public health. If this station failed, EBDA would have violated its' National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit, by releasing partially treated sewage to the San Francisco Bay.

The site cleanup activities were reviewed with Robert Weston on February 26, 1999. A decision was made to await the results of the soil samples before backfilling. I received the soil analysis report on March 2, 1999 and forwarded the results to the ACHS offices on the same day.

The soil sample grabbed directly under the transformer returned with a 4700 ppm TDH-D result. Foss expressed their opinion that "additional excavation in the vicinity of the transformer and the concrete conduit chase would prove inherently dangerous without substantial engineering and associated protective measures". Foss further indicated that the cost for additional excavation was not worth the environmental benefit. The task of providing underpinning shoring and/or transformer relocation was in our opinion unreasonable considering the nature of the soil contamination compared to the risk of public and environmental health. You concurred with this assessment during our telephone conversation on March 18, 1999.

12 % Ad 6- NOT 66

EAST BAY DISCHARGERS AUTHORITY

A Joint Powers Public Agency

Ms. Chu ACHS Page 2

EBDA immediately backfilled the site to insure the integrity of the transformer, and a continued power supply for the OLEPS. FOSS was contracted to dispose of the contaminated soil and associated 55 gallon drums of miscellaneous liquids and solids. Foss estimates a removal or "catch" of between 450 and 550 gallons of the original 555 gallon release. I am enclosing a copy of FOSS's final report dated May 7, 1999 with the disposal manifests for your records. If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at (510) 278-5910.

Sincerely.

Karl D Royer O&M Manager

Enclosure:

Transfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case

STID <u>408</u> Date of input/By: <u>3/17/99</u> #

Date: Site N Addre	3/17/99 From: Eva CHU lame: East Bay Dischargers ss: 2651 Grant Ave City: San Vorenzozip: 94580
To be	eligible for LOP, case must meet 3 qualifications:
1. Y (N Tanks Removed? # of removed? Date removed:
2. Y	N Samples received? Contamination level: 4700 ppm Type of test TPH dissel Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to qualify for LOP
3(Y)	N Petroleum? Circle Type(s): • Avgas •leaded •unleaded •fuel oil •jet •waste oil •kerosene •solvents
Proce	dure to follow should your site meet all the above qualifications:
1.	 a Close the deposit refund case. b Account for ALL time you have spent on the case. c Turn in account sheet to Leslie. If there are funds still remaining it is still better to transfer the case to LOP as the rate for LOP allows more overhead. DO NOT attempt to continue to oversee the site simply because there are funds remaining! Remaining DepRef \$'s: DepRef Case Closed with Candyce/Leslie? Y N (If no, explain why below.)
2.	Submit the completed A and B permit application forms to NORMA.
3.	Give the entire case to the proper LOP staff.

LOP - RECORD CHANGE REQUEST FORM

printed: 03/17/99

Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry (Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)

Insp: EC

AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 12034

StID : 4081

DATE REPORTED: 02/26/99 DATE CONFIRMED: 03/02/99 SITE NAME: East Bay Dischargers
ADDRESS: 2651 Grant Ave
CITY/ZIP: San Lorenzo 94580

MULTIPLE RPs : N

SITE STATUS

CASE TYPE: S CONTRACT STATUS: 2 PRIOR CODE: 2A4 EMERGENCY RESP: DATE COMPLETED: 03/17/99 RP SEARCH: S

DATE COMPLETED: DATE COMPLETED:

PRELIMINARY ASMNT: DATE UNDERWAY:
REM INVESTIGATION: DATE UNDERWAY:
REMEDIAL ACTION: DATE UNDERWAY:
POST REMED ACT MON: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED: DATE COMPLETED:

DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 03/17/99 ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1

LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: 2SA
CASE CLOSED. CASE CLOSED: DATE CASE CLOSED:

DATE EXCAVATION STARTED: REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN:

RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION

RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Karl Royer

COMPANY NAME: East Bay Dischargers Authority

ADDRESS: 2651 Grant Avenue

CITY/STATE: San Lorenzo, C A 94580-1841

INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:								
NAME		SIGNATURE	DATE					
Name/Address	s Changes Only	DATA ENTRY INPU	T: Case Progress Changes					
ANNPGMS	LOP	DATE	LOP DATE					





RECEIVED

MAR 15 1999 EAST BAY DISCH AGERS AUTHORITY

March 01, 1999

VIA Facsimile 510-278-6547

East Bay Discharge Authority 3651 Grant Avenue San Lorenzo, California 94580-1841 Mr. Karl Royer Operation and Maintenance Manager

Karl-

The following is a brief synopsis of the work performed at the site during the course of excavation activities:

The northwest corner of the building where the diesel spill occurred was overexcavated to a depth of approximately 7.5 feet below grade. Olfactory and visual indicators directed this additional excavation. When a strong diesel odor or color was no longer noted (with the exception of EDBA#2) samples were acquired to garner further information. The enclosed map will delineate the approximate excavation borders and sample locations. This material appeared to be primarily imported fill, consisting of gravels and sands, and other fines and clays. Assumed native material, which appeared to be the type of dense, fine clay often associated with the areas adjacent to the tidal flats, was encountered at the excavation bottom. Approximately fifteen (15) yards of material was removed and stockpiled next to the excavation on 10-mil poly sheeting. Samples were acquired at the excavation bottom (EBDA #3), at the westernmost end of the excavation at a depth of 6.5 feet (EDBA#1) and immediately adjacent to the concrete conduit chase leading to the transformer (EDBA#2) at a depth of 5.0 feet. Sample number one contained 260 parts per million (PPM) of Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as Diesel (TPH-D), sample number 2 contained 4,700 PPM TPH-D, and sample number 3 contained 3.6 PPM TPH-D.

As suspected, the diesel did not seem to have moved very far laterally, nor did it migrate vertically to any great degree, however, the area surrounding the conduit is still significantly contaminated (EDBA#2). This is consistent with the theory that the conduit chase acted as the path of least resistance and channeled the fuel from the vaulted tank to the subsurface. Additional excavation in the vicinity of the transformer and the concrete conduit chase would prove inherently dangerous without substantial engineering and associated protective measures (underpinning, shoring, and/or transformer relocation). The excavation and the materials comprising the fill is substantially more porous and unstable than the native material, and it would be unwise to excavate further without the aforementioned engineering. While significant contamination appears to remain in the soils immediately surrounding the chase, we have removed and stockpiled for disposal the majority of contaminated soil on the down gradient side of the release point.

I suspect, although I can not say with absolute certainty, that if the excavation was backfilled in the interest of safety, and allowed to lie fallow for a period of a few years, that natural degradation would return the site to a relatively uncontaminated state. This is merely conjecture, but the benefit derived of additional unengineered excavation would not, in my opinion, warrant the safety risk and economic expenditures.

FOSS Environmental and Infrastructure

CHROMALAB, INC.

Environmental Services (SDB)

February 26, 1999

Submission #: 9902315

FOSS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Atten: KEVIN KRAUSE

Project: EDBA SPILL

Received: February 25, 1999

re: 3 samples for TPH - Diesel analysis.

Method: EPA 8015M

Matrix: SOIL Sampled: February 24, 1999 Run#: 17562

Extracted: February 25, 1999

Analyzed: February 25, 1999

REPORTING BLANK BLANK DILUTION
DIESEL LIMIT RESULT SPIKE FACTOR
Sp1# CLIENT SPL ID (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg) (%)

230351 EDBA-1(W) 260 1.0 N.D. 89.1

Note: Estimated concentration due to overlapping fuel patterns. Unknown

hydrocarbons are in the early Diesel range. Surrogate Recoveries biased

high due to Hydrocarbon co-elution.

230352 EDBA-2(C) 4700 10 N.D. 89.1 10

Note: Estimated concentrations reported due to overlapping fuel patterns. Unknown hydrocarbons are in the early Diesel range. Surrogate Recoveries biased

high due to Hydrocarbon co-elution.

Matrix: SOIL Extracted: February 26, 1999
Sampled: February 24, 1999 Run#: 17562 Analyzed: February 26, 1999

REPORTING BLANK BLANK DILUTION

Bruce Havlik

Analyst

- [100715 | - 10000 1 CHROMALAB, INC.

Environmental Services (SDII) (DO) (S 1094)

1220 Querry Lana • Piessanton, California 94566-4756 510/484-1919 • Facsimile 510/484-1088

Chain of Custod

- ,,,,,			
DATE Z- 24-99	PAGE	 01	

MOJ MAN KENIN KRANSIE	#Acharan		(学生)		ANA	V519 R	PDBT								4
COMPANY FOSS EN.	1 17	1 1	. <u>r</u>				1	l				H29	1	1	
ADDRESS 1605 FRRM POLST		18		35,	.	ā						E S			
DUATIEDO, GA 94501	TPH-EPA 8015,8020) O Gas w/ O STEX CANTRE PIRGEABLE ARCMATICS	FIEX (EPA BOZE) TPH-Diazal (EPA BO15M) TEHI (EPA BO15M)	THECKET BLIDGER (HVOC) (FFA BUS) VOLATHE ORGANICS	S CREASE		8 <u>8</u> 8	g	5	CAM 17 METALS (EPA 6010/74/0/7471)			Charle 5			
GALIPLE IIS (STOTIAL PILE) 510 749-1340.	25 E A	E 6 8		EEMVOLATILES (EPA \$270) TOTAL OIL AND (O PESTICOES(EPA O PCSTS (EPA BOSE PNA's by O 8270	a 4 2	LUFT METALS: Cd, Cr. Pb. NL 2	FS	ð	DWET. (STLC) DTCL?	DB (24 he hold of			
	4 1 3	T T	를 불위된	4888			185	D e	25	9	(S) H		ŀ		
749-1391	398	夏		FEMNOLATION (EPA 8270) TOTAL OLL		2 6 3	D Spee Cond. UTSS OTDS	Ed	3 4	TOTAL LEAD	설립				
HAMPLE ID. DATE TIME MATRIX PRISTRY.	FOE	E F	3 46 5	의 병교 보험		00 5	00	39	9.5	F	מם	o a			- -
EOBA-100/2/24 8:20 5 11		X		1 1								\		1	
5030-2612/24 8:36 5						_ -	_			{		·			-
EDBA-3 (B) 424 84 5	<u> </u>		-	-	-		-\								-
		-	_	-		_		<u> </u>							
EDOG-1-WEST		_	_ _	1 .							1				ļ
E0134-2- CHASK		1 1					7-3/		المردية	[keJ	m .				1
150 154-3-15 Man 3000 #: 9502315 N	EG. AS				-			4	1.00	 افرا برا				,	-
ELIENT: FOSS	er: Hb				. .			<u> </u>		9 em	4	>_\{	- Del/-		_ _
DUE: 63/64/99						\	_	\				3.	2	- الم	$\frac{1}{2}$
REF #:44760	(~·)								-		f				1
		-	_[-			· -					-		- .
PROJECT INFORMATION GAMPLE RECEI		UETNION	CLIE DANG					<u> </u>							\perp
FORA SOIL TOTAL NO. OF CONTAINERS	3	The		- 9/2c/		KOUISHE	3 0 Y			3 U	ELUIOU	SHEDI	IY		۰.
PHOTES CHILDREN SALE		THEN	1CRASS	- 9/25/-	r) Zion	ATUNE)	······································		pa	40 1	MILI WICK	9/		165	<u>}</u>
TEMPENATURE TEMPENATURE	ili akt sat a					78444					A	1	propo	4 2·2	<u> </u>
CONTOURS 10 DECONO		Fo	55 EN	الموسدة كار	ales in the second	ien iemie)			ĮЛ.		///	7 -			tu
TAT STANDARD S-DAY (A) 48 72	Offica	ICOMANIA			KUMI	Ally		· · · · ·		/	OUTAHA		<u></u> .		
Steportell Unuitae Il Level 2 (1 Level 2 Il Level 4 Il Blectrante Report	. 1	NECENEO	مرر	//	I. hece	NEO DY				1	~ / 1		ומוגאוטטי		
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS/COMMENTS: FOSS UPON COMPLETION		PRIINING	More	1335 JIM	n isoni	line			pr	1/2)//Z QUATURY) مین مدرر	<u>_8</u>	17	77
TO FOSS UPON		16.	Marin	2:25:03		•			Uh	(1) (S)	KUIA KHY I Kad	1 V & &	2	2/20	- /
(m)		Printo in	intl	BÍAI	i prini	(DHAMI)			(IA)	iii m	miliuir	AMI	25	1,50	p14
20117-7-07		(COMPANY)	male		- ROMA	Alin					luc	icizet	el .		

	UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) / CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT								
	RGENCY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES YES NO REPORT BEEN FILED ? YES NO	FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY THERETY CENTRY THAT I HAVE DISTRIBUTED THIS INFORMATI DISTRIBUTION SHEET ON THE INSTRUCTION SHEET ON THE BA							
O.	PRT DATE CASE * CASE * NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REPORT PHONE	SIGNED SIGNED	2-26-99 DATE						
ED BY	REPRESENTING OWNER/OPERATOR REGIONAL BOARD	0.5676781 SIGNATURE COLUMN COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME	Setu						
REPORTED	LOCAL AGENCY OTHER	COUNTY OF ALAMEDA	64547						
	1/31 HARBOR BALY PKWAY	AYAMEDA CA	94502						
RESPONSIBLE PARTY	EBDA UNKNOWN		500)2785910						
RESP P/	2651 GRANTTREETAVE	SANLOMENZO CA STATI	94580 ZIP						
NO	FACILITY NAME (IF APPLICABLE) EAST BAY DISCHARGERS AUTHORITY	l ·	SO) 2785910						
E LOCATION	2651 GRANT STABLE		MEDA 94580						
SII	CROSS STREET								
VTING	LOCAL AGENCY AGENCY NAME COUNTY OF ALAMEDA		HONE 500) 5676781						
IMPLEMENTING AGENCIES	REGIONAL BOARD SAN FRANCISO		PHONE						
			510 1022 2433						
SUBSTANCES	(2)		UNKNOWN						
<u> </u>	DATE DISCOVERED.	ENTORY CONTROL SUBSURFACE MONITORING	NUISANCE CONDITIONS						
Y/ABATEMENT	DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN	K REMOVAL OTHER METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APP	LY)						
DISCOVERY/	O _M 2 _M 1 _D 2 _D 9 _Y 9 _Y UNKNOWN HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED?	REMOVE CONTENTS CLOSE TANK & REMOVE REPAIR TANK CLOSE TANK & FILL IN PLACE							
	YES NO IF YES, DATE ON ZM / DI 6 DI TY Y SOURCE OF DISCHARGE CAUSE(S)	REPLACE TANK X OTHER SHUTOF	FPUMP						
SOURCE/ CAUSE	□ TANK LEAK		SPILL OTHER BRAICEN						
CASE	CHECK ONE ONLY UNDETERMINED SOIL ONLY GROUNDWATER	DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HA)	SWITCH						
	CHECK ONE ONLY								
CURRENT STATUS	LEAK BEING CONFIRMED PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT REMEDIATION PLAN CASE CLOSED (CLEANUP COMPL	FUNDERWAY POST CLEANUP MON	PROGRESS N PROGRESS						
	CHECK APPROPRIATE ACTION(S) EXCAVATE & DISPOSE (ED		HANCED BIO DEGRADATION (IT)						
REMEDIAL ACTION	CAP SITE (CD) EXCAVATE & TREAT (ET) CONTAINMENT BARRIER (CB) NO ACTION REQUIRED (NA		PLACE SUPPLY (RS) NT SO/L (VS)						
	VACUUM EXTRACT (VE) OTHER (OT)								
COMMENTS	DAY TANK OVERFLOW Switch MECHANISM. 1	DUE 10 MILLIY A	COAT 0.05						
Į į	JULICH MECHANISM. 1	note among ind i	tn: rire *						